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Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: CIMCO Communications, Inc. - Case No. 08-843-TP-ATA
Revisions to Detariffing and Related Actions Application

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Pursuant to Commission staff request, enclosed are revised tariff sheets 3, 7, 26, 30, 31, 37, 42, 43
and 44 to CIMCO Communications, Inc.’s (“CIMCO”) P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2. With this filing,
CIMCO submits the revised pages to its proposed P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2, which incorporate staff
requested revisions.

Questions concerning this filing may be directed to me.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

o ftsty

“Gina M. Guiley

Enclosures

Regulatory Consultants to
CIMCO Communications, Inc.
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DEFINITIONS, Continued

Exchange: A basic unit for the administration of communication service in a specified area, called
the exchange arca. It usually consists of one or more central offices together with the associated
plant used in furnishing communication service in that area.

Monthly Charges: Charges which are assessed for services included within this tariff on a recurring
monthly basis. It can be assumed that all services offered within this tariff are charged a monthly
charge unless otherwise identified.

Service Surcharge: An additional sum added to the usual amount or cost.
Station: Telephone equipment from or to which calls are placed.

Tier I Services: Include Basic Local Exchange Service as defined in Section 49270.01 of the
Ohio Revised Code and the following services as indicated in Commission Rule 4901:1-6-04.
Tier 1 services are tariffed herein at maximum and actual rates per Commission Rule 4901:1-6-

04(B)(1)(®).

Tier 1 core services

(1) Basic local exchange service.

(ii) Basic caller identification (number delivery only services).
Tier 1 non-core services

(i) Second and third local exchange service access lines.

(1) Call waiting.

(iii) Call trace (*57).

(iv) Per line number identification blocking.

(v} Non-published number service.

(vi) N-1-1 access and usage, unless exempted.

Tier 1 Services: Tier H services include services that do not fall under Tier 1. Tier Il services
include the Company’s local/long distance/custom calling services packages, pursuant to
Commission Rule 4901:1-6-05. Pursuant to Commission’s September 19, 2007 Implementation
Entry1 Tier II services descriptions and rates are no longer tariffed. Corresponding service
descriptions and rates are available by contacting the Company or via the Company’s web site,

http://www.cimeo net

User: A Customer or any other person authorized by the Customer to used service provided under
this tariff.

U In the Matter of the Review of Chapter 4901:1-6, Ohio Administrative Code, Case No. 6-1345-TP-GRD
{September 19, 2007).

Issued: Fuly 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008
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1.5.3.3

1.5.3.4

1.5.3.5

1.54

1.54.1

1.5.5

1.6

1.6.1

1.6.1.1

1.6.1.2

SECTION 1 - REGULATIONS, Continued

Where special construction of facilities has been started prior to the cancellation and
there is another requirement for the specially constructed facilities, in place, no
charge applies.

Where special construction of facilities has been started prior to the cancellation,
and there is no other requirement for the specially constructed facilities, a charge
equal to the costs incurred in the special construction (including overheads) applies.
‘Where one or more, but not all, of the services involved in the special construction
arc canceled, a charge equal to the cost (including overheads) incurred for the
discontinued service applies.

Installation or special construction of facilities for a Customer starts when the
Company incurs any expense in connection therewith which would not otherwise
have been incurred and the Customer has advised the Company to proceed with the
mstallation or special construction.

Establishine Credi

The Company will not require applicants and Customers to establish or reestablish
financial responsibility.

Cash Deposits

Company will not collect Customer deposits.

Billi P

- Bill;

Bills will be issued once each month during a thirty (30) day period.

Special bills for service may be issued to Customers (residence Customers only
during the first twenty-four (24) months of their service and business Customers at
any time) when charges exceed 175 percent of the average of the past three (3)
months' long-distance charges or of the average long-distance charge for that class
of service if three (3) months actual data is not available. These bills will carry a
due date which is ten (14) days after the date that they are mailed or (14) days if
delivered by hand. (Applicant is not offering residential services at this time.)

Issued: July 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Saite 700
Oakbrook Terrace, lllinois 60181
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SECTION 1 - REGULATIONS, Continued

1.6.5.3. Customer. Complaints, Continued

B.

Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-5-05 0.A.C., the Company shall provide a
report of each complaint’s resolution within ten (10) business days of the
receipt of the complaint by the Customer, when the complaint was made
directly by the Customer, or to the Customer and Commission staff, when
the complaint was referred to the Company by Commission staff. If the
investigation is not complete within ten (10) business days of receipt of the
complaint, the Company shall provide an interim report to the Customer or
to the Customer and Commission staff, as set forth above. The report shall
contain the information required by Chapter 4901:1-5-05 O.A.C.

The Company shall inform the Customer or the Customer and
Commission staff of the results of the investigation orally or in writing,
unless the Customer or Commission staff request the results to be
presented in writing. The Company shall inform the Customer of its right
to a written report if the report is presented orally.

If there is still disagreement over the disputed amount after the
investigation and review by a manager of the Company, the Customer may
appeal to the Ohio Public Utilities Commission for its investigation and
decision. The Company will provide the Customer with the address,
local/toll free numbers and TDD/TTY number of the Commission’s Public
Interest Center. The address and telephone number of the Commission are:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Telephone: 1-800-686-7826 (voice)
1-800-686-1570 (TDD)

If you have a dispute that is not resolved after you have called Company,
or for general utility information, customers may contact the Public
Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance at 1 -800-686-7826 (toll free)
or for TTY at 1-800-686-1570 (toll free) from 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.

weekdays, or at www.pnco ohio.gov.

Issued: July 1, 2008

Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
Qakbrook Terrace, [llinois 60181
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SECTION 1 - REGULATTONS, Continued

1.7 Termination. Di S Refisal of Servi
1.7.1 A DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE
(1) For purposes of this section, all regulated telephone services provided by the

@)

Company, except toll service and 900 and 976 type services (if any), shall be
defined as local service.

The Company may disconnect its Customer's local service for nonpayment
of charges incurred for local service. Such disconnection must be conducted
pursuant to all applicable minimum telephone service standards.
Disconnection notices issued by the Company pursuant to the MTSS shall
state the following:

1.

Failure to pay the amount required at the Company’s office or to one
of its authorized agents by the date specified on the notice may result
in the disconnection of local or toll services;

The earliest date when disconnection will occur;

The reason(s) for disconnection and any actions which the subscriber
must take in order to avoid the disconnection, including the total
amount required to be paid {(which shall not be greater than the past
due balance;

The total amount de to avoid disconnection of local service, which
must be listed separately from charges for regulated toll and charges
for unregulated services;

The total amount due for ioll charges and a statement that non-
payment of toll charges may result in the disconmection of toll
service;

The total amount due for non-regulated charges and a statement that
nonpayment of such charges cannot result in the disconnection of
local service or regulated toll service

The address and telephone number of the office of the
telecommunications provider that the Customer may contact in
reference to the account;

Issued: July 1, 2008

Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
QOakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181
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SECTION 1 - REGUEATIONS, Continued
1.9.6 Notices and Communications, Continued

1.9.6.3 All notices or other communications required to be given pursuant to this tariff will
be in writing. Notices and other communications of either party, and all bills mailed
by the Company, shall be presumed to have been delivered to the other party on the
third business day following deposit of the notice, communication or bill with the
U.S. Mail or a private delivery service prepaid and properly addressed, or when
actually received or refused by the addressee, whichever occurs first.

1.9.6.4 The Company or the Customer shall advise the other party of any changes to the
address designated for notices, other communications or billing, by following the
procedures for giving notice set forth herein.

1.10 Allowances for Interruptions of Service
1.10.1 Credit_for Interruptions

Credit for interruptions in local exchange service shall comply with the MTSS.
When the use of service or facilities furnished by the Company is interrupted due to
any cause other than the negligence or willful act of the Customer, or the operation
or failure of the facilities or equipment provided by the Customer, a pro-rate
adjustment of the monthly Recurring Charges subject to interruption will be allowed
for the regulated services and facilitics rendered useless and inoperative by reason of
the interruption whenever said interruption continues for a period more than 24
consecutive hours from the time the interruption is reported to or known to exist by
the Company. If the Customer reports a service, facility or circuit to be inoperative
but declines to release it for testing and repair, it is considered to be impaired, but
not interrupted.

Issned: July 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
Qakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181
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SECTION 2 — SERVICES, Continued
22 Service Area

Company’s local exchange services are available only in the following geographic
locations: Ameritech's service areas throughout Ohio.

The Company's service area description above in no way compels the Company to
provide any service in an area where facilities or other technical factors limit the
Company's ability to provide such services.

2.3 Basic Local Exchange Service

2.3.1 General
Basic Local Exchange Service provide Customers with 1-3 local exchange service
access lines the ability to place calls to and receive calls from parties located in the
Company's Service Area described in Section 2.2, above.

232 Rate Schedule
A. Service Ordering Charges

Service Order Charge, per order $25.50
Line Connection Charge, per line $17.00

B. Basic Local Exchange Service Monthly Recurring Charges

Measured Line Service:

Access Area B $22.25
Access Area C $24.25
Access Area D $26.75
Issued: July 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
Qakbrook Terrace, [linois 60181
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SECTION 2 — SERVICES, Continued

2.2 Service Area

Company’s local exchange services are available only in the following geographic
locations: Ameritech's service areas throughout Ohio.

The Company's service area description above in no way compels the Company to

provide any service in an area where facilities or other technical factors limit the
Company's ability to provide such services.

23 Basic Local Exchange Service

2.3.1 General
Basic Local Exchange Service provide Customers with 1-3 local exchange service
access lines the ability to place calls to and receive calls from parties located in the
Company's Service Area described in Section 2.2, above.

232 Rate Scheduie

A. Service Ordering Charges

Service Order Charge, per order $25.50
Line Connection Charge, per line $17.00

B. Basic Local Exchange Service Monthly Recurring Charges

Measured Line Service:

Access Area B $22.25
Access Area C $24.25
Access Area D $26.75
Issued: July 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
Qakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181



CIMCO Communications, Inc. P.U.C.O. Tarnff No. 2
Original Sheet No. 44

SECTION 2 — SERVICES, Continued
2.4 Optional Local Exchange Service Enhancement Features
24.1 General
Services in this section may be purchased in addition to a Company-provided Basic
Local Exchange Service. These features are available only when purchased in
combination with a Company Local Exchange Service.

242 Rate Schedule

Rates in this section are applied on a monthly basis unless otherwise specified:

Call Waiting $6.00
Basic Caller ID $7.00
2.5 Directory Services
Private Listing (Non-Published Number)
Per month for each listing: $2.20
Issued: July 1, 2008 Effective: July 1, 2008

William A. Capraro, Jr.
Executive Vice President
1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700
Qakbrook Terrace, lllinois 60181
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